Australian Capital Territory

Public Trustee and Guardian (Investment Board) Appointment 2018 (No 2)*

Disallowable instrument DI2018-257

made under the

Public Trustee and Guardian Act 1985, s.48(1)(b)

1. Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Trustee and Guardian (Investment Board) Appointment 2018 (No 2).*

2. Commencement

This instrument will commence the day after notification.

3. Appointment

I appoint **Ms Serhan Mackey** as Member, Public Trustee and Guardian Investment Board until 9 September 2021.

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General

5 October 2018